PRO-RATA SHARE OF FUEL DEFERRAL CHARGES

For retail customers who are not subject to the Deferred Fuel Cost Charge pursuant to the Financing Order, the charge for service under Virginia Electric and Power Company filed Rate Schedules and special contracts approved by the State Corporation Commission pursuant to Virginia Code § 56-235.2 shall be increased by greater of (a) the applicable cents per kilowatt-hour charge per month from the table below multiplied by the Customer's kilowatt-hours of Electricity Supply Service purchased from the Company for each applicable month for usage on and after July 1, 2020 through and including June 30, 2023 or (b) zero. Once such calculations have been completed, the billing of such customer pro-rata share of the fuel deferral charge will begin in December 2023 and will be amortized over a period of seven (7) months.

Month	<u>\$/kWh¹</u>	Month	\$/kWh ¹	Month	<u>\$/kWh¹</u>
Jul-20	(\$0.000868)	Jul-21	\$0.002517	Jul-22	\$0.011867
Aug-20	(\$0.001821)	Aug-21	\$0.006615	Aug-22	\$0.035488
Sep-20	(\$0.003120)	Sep-21	\$0.007637	Sep-22	\$0.018266
Oct-20	(\$0.003496)	Oct-21	\$0.012994	Oct-22	(\$0.000426)
Nov-20	(\$0.001190)	Nov-21	\$0.022465	Nov-22	\$0.002881
Dec-20	\$0.002319	Dec-21	\$0.007397	Dec-22	\$0.022549
Jan-21	\$0.002139	Jan-22	\$0.022136	Jan-23	(\$0.006791)
Feb-21	\$0.007145	Feb-22	\$0.010664	Feb-23	(\$0.007691)
Mar-21	\$0.012424	Mar-22	\$0.011927	Mar-23	(\$0.015035)
Apr-21	\$0.006148	Apr-22	\$0.019748	Apr-23	(\$0.005475)
May-21	\$0.007098	May-22	\$0.036760	May-23	(\$0.008088)
Jun-21	\$0.004659	Jun-22	\$0.024934	Jun-23	(\$0.017612)

Notes:

^{1:} Positive numbers represent an under-recovery of fuel cost